	Rochester Hills		•	1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600
HILLS	N	Master	v	Home Page: vww.rochesterhills.org
		File Number: 2025-0	149	
File ID:	2025-0149	Type: Ordinance	Status:	To Council
Version:	1	Reference: 2025-0149	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting
			File Created Date :	03/27/2025
File Name:	Ordinance to amend se and to add section 54-	ections 54-466 and 54-467 472 of Chapter 54	Final Action:	
	54-467 and to add secti of Rochester Hills, Oakl	e for First Reading - an Ordinance ion 54-472 of Chapter 54, Fees, c and County, Michigan, to add fee non-resident permits, to repeal co	of the Code of Ordinances of the es for Innovation Hills, clarify lan	e City guage
Notes:				
Sponsors:			Enactment Date:	
	040725 Agenda Summ	nary.pdf, Ordinance.pdf	Enactment Date: Enactment Number:	
	040725 Agenda Summ	ıary.pdf, Ordinance.pdf		
Attachments:	040725 Agenda Sumn	nary.pdf, Ordinance.pdf	Enactment Number:	
Attachments: Contact:	Ţ	nary.pdf, Ordinance.pdf	Enactment Number: Hearing Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2025-0149

Title

Request for Acceptance for First Reading - an Ordinance to amend sections 54-466 and 54-467 and to add section 54-472 of Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to add fees for Innovation Hills, clarify language regarding resident and non-resident permits, to repeal conflicting ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations

Body

Resolved, that an Ordinance to Amend Sections 54-466 and 54-467 and to add Section 54-472 of Chapter 54, Fees, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan, to add fees for Innovation Hills, clarify language regarding resident and non-resident permits, to repeal conflicting ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations is hereby Accepted for First Reading.